




-16- G0650 Welding Downdraft Table

Figure 15. Cast-iron welding clamp.

G8028— Small Angle Welding Clamp
G8029— Large Angle Welding Clamp
Take the set up time and effort out of metalwork-
ing applications that involve holding material for 
right angle joining, assembling, welding or grind-
ing. A self-centering jaw quickly adjusts to clamp 
workpieces, even accommodating pieces of dif-
ferent sizes. The 90° angle clamp is made of high 
quality cast iron. The spindle, which automatically 
pivots for an accurate 90° grip, is also copper plat-
ed to resist weld spatter. Work surface and base 
are milled for added precision. Small clamp weighs 
approximately 12 lbs. Large clamp weighs approx-
imately 29 lbs.

Figure 16. Leather welding protection.

H9748—Leather Jacket Medium (40–42)
H9887—Leather Jacket Large (44–46)
H9888—Leather Jacket X-Large (48–52)
H9746—Leather Knee Pads
H9745—Leather Shoe Covers
These leather jackets, knee pads, and shoe cov-
ers provide full protection from welding sparks 
and spatter. Gloves not included.



G0650 Welding Downdraft Table -17-

SECTION 5: MAINTENANCE

For optimum performance from your machine, 
follow this maintenance schedule and the instruc-
tions given in this section. Always wear an OSHA 
approved respirator when cleaning this machine.

Daily Check/Maintenance:
•	 Check suction hose for leaks.
•	 Clean slag catch and screen as required.
•	 Inspect and correct for any other unsafe 

condition.
•	 Inspect welding area before and after weld-

ing or cutting operations for fire hazards and 
smoldering combustibles.

Schedule

Cleaning the Model G0650 is relatively easy. 
Wear an OSHA approved respirator and vacuum 
excess dust with a shop vacuum fitted with a 
HEPA filter. Wipe off the remaining dust with a 
damp cloth. Do not use harsh detergents or sol-
vents on the cabinet.

Cleaning

When servicing filters, wear appropriate 
respirators and body protection. When 
vacuuming filters and cabinet, only use a 
shop vacuum that is equipped with a HEPA 
filter, or dangerous particles may be spread 
throughout your shop and contaminate the 
air. Wrap all waste filters in air-tight plastic 
bags, mark and dispose of according to 
current laws and regulations.

The Model G0650 has a high-quality 1-2mm stain-
less steel screen. Make sure that you clean this 
screen often and inspect for holes or damage.  

Tools Needed	 Qty
Leather Gloves and Safety Goggles...........1 Pair
Wire Brush.......................................................... 1
OSHA Approved Respirator............................... 1
Shop Vacuum w/HEPA Filter............................. 1
Wire Brush.......................................................... 1

To clean the screen:

1.	 Wearing a respirator, eye protection, and 
heavy leather gloves, remove the vented 
work table and set it aside.

2.	 Unlatch and remove the slag drawer and 
slide the screen up and out (Figure 17).

Screen Cleaning

3.	T ap the screen and carefully use a wire brush 
to brush away built up dust or slag. If any 
solder or slag has welded itself to the screen, 
do not pry it off or you may put a hole in the 
screen.

4.	 Vacuum the loose dust in the cabinet and 
slag drawer; and reinstall the screen, drawer, 
and the vented work table.

Figure 17. Cover and stainless screen.

Screen

Internal 
Suction 

Port

Slag Drawer



-18- G0650 Welding Downdraft Table

SECTION 6: 
PARTS

Parts Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0650001 THUMB SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4 15 P0650015 SLAG SCREEN
2 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16" 16 P0650016 SLAG DRAWER
3 P0650003 RIGHT SPARK SHIELD 17 P0650017 HANDLE
4 P0650004 REAR SPARK SHIELD 18 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8
5 P0650005 VENTED WORK TABLE 19 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 
6 P0650006 LEFT SPARK SHIELD 20 P0650020 HOSE CLAMP 5" 
7 P0650007 CABINET 21 P0650021 5" SUCTION HOSE
8 P0650008 LEG 22 PLABEL-39 RESPIRATOR LABEL
9 PB21 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4 23 PLABEL-12 READ MANUAL LABEL
10 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 24 P0650024 MODEL NUMBER LABEL
11 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 25 P0650025 DATA LABEL
12 PS08M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 12 26 P0650026 GENERAL WARNING LABEL
13 P0650013 SPRING LATCH 27 G9987 LOGO PLATE
14 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8







WARRANTY AND RETURNS




